

ITEM NO.14+37

COURT NO.4

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).9068-9079/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-03-2022 in WP No. 996/2017 21-03-2022 in WP No. 4560/2017 21-03-2022 in WP No. 4586/2017 21-03-2022 in WP No. 6857/2017 21-03-2022 in WP No. 7052/2017 21-03-2022 in WP No. 7150/2017 21-03-2022 in WP No. 7161/2017 21-03-2022 in WP No. 7355/2017 21-03-2022 in WP No. 7646/2017 21-03-2022 in WP No. 18118/2017 21-03-2022 in WP No. 19616/2019 21-03-2022 in WP No. 7573/2017 passed by the High Court for the State of Telangana at Hyderabad)

DR. M. PRAVEEN**Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****UNION OF INDIA & ORS.****Respondent(s)**

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.73372/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9228/2022 (XII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.74430/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 9229-9234/2022 (XII-A)
(WITH IA No.74431/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 17-05-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) **Mr. P.V. Krishnaiah, Adv.**
 Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR
 Mr. Shiv Kumar Vats, Adv.

Mr. Rajul Shrivastav, Adv.
Ms. Charu Ambwani, AOR

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1 List the petitions on 19 May 2022 along with SLP(C) No 6389-6393 of 2022 and SLP(C) Nos 7513-7514 of 2022.

**(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER**