ITEM NO.17+18+20+21

COURT NO.4

SECTION XII-A

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.9068-9079/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-03-2022 in WP No.996/2017 21-03-2022 in WP No. 4560/2017 21-03-2022 in WP No.4586/2017 21-03-2022 in WP No.6857/2017 21-03-2022 No.7052/2017 21-03-2022 WP No.7150/2017 21-03-2022 in in WP No.7161/2017 21-03-2022 in WP No.7355/2017 21-03-2022 in WP No.7646/2017 21-03-2022 in WP No.18118/2017 21-03-2022 in WP No.19616/2019 21-03-2022 in WP No.7573/2017 passed by the High Court for The State of Telangana at Hyderabad)

DR. M. PRAVEEN

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With I.R. and IA No.73372/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.75287/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

WITH S.L.P.(C) No.9228/2022 (XII-A)

(With I.R. and IA No.74430/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

S.L.P.(C) No.9652/2022 (XII-A)

(With I.R. and IA No.77364/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

S.L.P.(C) Nos.9229-9234/2022 (XII-A)

(With IA No.74431/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

S.L.P.(C) Nos.6389-6393/2022 (XII-A)

(With IA No.52804/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

S.L.P.(C) Nos.7513-7514/2022 (XII-A)

(With I.R. and IA No.61277/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 19-05-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

Mr. P.V. Krishnaiah, Adv. For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR

Mr. Surendra Ramgopal Agrawal, Adv.

Ms. Vibha Dutta Makhija, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ramakanth Reddy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajul Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Rajneesh Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Charu Ambwani, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASG

Mr. Vatsal Joshi, Adv.

Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.

Mr. Mayank Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Sharath Nambiar, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

Ms. Sweena Nair, Adv.

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR

Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.

Mr. Shaik Mohamad Haneef, Adv.

Mr. T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Girish Chowdary, Adv.

Ms. Rajeswari Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

1 List the Special Leave Petitions on 23 May 2022.

(CHETAN KUMAR) A.R.-cum-P.S. (RAM SUBHAG SINGH) Court Master