

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 1207/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-03-2022 in WP No. 11067/2017 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

T. BHAVANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.7636/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.7638/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 20-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

**For Petitioner(s)
(N.P.)**

Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following

O R D E R

No one appears in support of the Petition when the matter is called on.

List on 23.01.2023.

(NEELAM GULATI)

ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIDYA NEGI)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR